
Page 1

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2007

6/1/2007

ALACHUA            36,605 66,567 3,694 22,753 392 280 17,594 460

BAKER                 3,796 8,467 169 785 24 14 0 0

BAY                      48,472 38,392 3,233 15,845 407 110 39 1

BRADFORD         4,706 8,385 305 1,258 55 19 143 4

BREVARD            138,391 110,473 10,651 45,148 1,306 605 235 1,191

BROWARD          245,628 477,958 12,843 210,261 3,669 1,192 2,453 150

CALHOUN            1,250 6,744 125 416 11 13 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,357 36,453 5,052 25,033 386 223 6,586 7

CITRUS                40,112 35,937 2,789 17,469 335 188 64 118

CLAY                    63,267 28,249 3,411 17,085 326 143 245 29

COLLIER              98,396 46,339 7,927 38,679 959 247 129 39

COLUMBIA          12,598 19,414 1,335 3,522 81 55 489 3

DESOTO              4,271 8,920 362 2,334 41 30 0 0

DIXIE                    1,957 7,771 249 808 50 23 2 0

DUVAL                 201,498 245,274 20,088 79,902 1,225 577 0 1

ESCAMBIA           78,604 71,872 5,276 23,201 595 250 603 7

FLAGLER             19,831 18,869 1,476 10,755 316 90 193 33

FRANKLIN           1,488 5,514 106 456 17 12 1 0

GADSDEN           3,402 23,072 365 1,520 66 51 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,272 5,272 221 980 19 14 10 5

GLADES               1,682 3,797 74 676 16 4 0 0

GULF                    2,700 5,735 117 509 65 18 0 0

HAMILTON           1,330 5,704 191 421 16 37 418 0

HARDEE              3,308 6,576 116 1,111 25 15 0 0

HENDRY              5,054 8,479 493 1,776 55 51 0 0

HERNANDO        49,669 46,718 4,826 21,257 365 165 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,516 24,226 1,915 8,383 197 129 19 5

HILLSBOROUGH 219,719 257,262 21,390 132,790 2,216 603 0 0

HOLMES              2,574 7,603 95 649 20 14 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     41,053 24,091 2,959 13,357 272 276 0 8

JACKSON            6,521 18,745 337 1,545 139 30 7 1

JEFFERSON        2,038 6,923 224 529 20 25 38 3

LAFAYETTE        759 3,357 66 153 8 0 0 0

LAKE                    78,206 56,411 7,046 26,040 530 286 0 12
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LEE                      118,912 69,108 8,110 48,832 1,730 876 0 0

LEON                    42,234 85,249 3,806 18,440 406 139 43 11

LEVY                    6,840 13,125 1,101 2,226 87 54 0 49

LIBERTY              389 3,474 38 148 3 3 13 1

MADISON            1,914 8,839 190 621 18 22 0 10

MANATEE            83,762 61,451 6,209 38,619 629 329 0 54

MARION               85,666 78,060 12,080 24,882 651 305 0 365

MARTIN               47,291 25,451 5,375 14,232 370 117 39 14

MIAMI-DADE        357,044 440,737 11,941 238,731 3,503 1,257 0 0

MONROE             18,790 17,222 1,835 11,576 263 92 288 16

NASSAU              23,059 15,360 1,718 5,217 126 48 32 3

OKALOOSA         72,986 29,469 1,552 20,953 562 147 2,862 120

OKEECHOBEE    5,478 10,069 474 1,783 38 52 1,809 95

ORANGE              176,060 202,539 15,093 113,140 2,020 453 0 0

OSCEOLA            42,023 53,686 5,101 33,462 578 127 0 7

PALM BEACH      240,830 346,132 29,437 162,171 2,372 1,136 0 0

PASCO                 108,763 99,404 15,652 47,990 848 409 0 60

PINELLAS            227,410 222,353 26,348 116,369 1,811 1,276 521 151

POLK                    117,208 125,682 10,031 50,928 1,318 246 0 0

PUTNAM              12,903 24,092 954 5,430 139 79 18 1

SANTA ROSA      56,657 27,074 3,032 14,095 292 79 0 0

SARASOTA         118,775 79,750 7,205 49,846 766 402 0 0

SEMINOLE           105,755 78,142 7,941 50,348 676 286 99 106

ST. JOHNS          65,986 33,773 4,820 19,723 466 190 5,245 249

ST. LUCIE            52,832 61,542 6,044 28,446 488 129 0 0

SUMTER              24,060 19,009 1,952 6,730 270 60 20 28

SUWANNEE        7,009 14,286 1,231 1,363 63 28 0 0

TAYLOR               2,618 8,757 244 536 23 16 1 0

UNION                  1,458 4,677 69 332 36 1 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,666 117,747 9,335 65,276 1,012 434 0 2

WAKULLA            4,434 10,474 448 1,275 43 21 15 0

WALTON             17,026 11,005 751 3,926 183 82 17 0

WASHINGTON    4,374 9,556 278 1,111 40 48 0 0

3,857,242 4,152,863 319,921 1,926,163 36,054 14,732 40,290 3,419TOTALS
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220 75 7 1 0 6 157 46647% 16% 2% 0% 0% 1% 34%ALACHUA              

5 0 0 0 0 0 20 2520% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%BAKER                   

307 35 11 0 0 0 151 50461% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 30%BAY                      

37 5 0 0 0 0 18 6062% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%BRADFORD           

822 92 7 0 0 2 855 1,77846% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%BREVARD              

1,570 608 28 1 0 12 3,953 6,17225% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%BROWARD            

7 2 0 0 0 0 5 1450% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%CALHOUN             

323 26 0 0 0 0 58 40779% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%CHARLOTTE         

294 27 1 0 0 0 28 35084% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS                  

238 48 1 0 0 3 64 35467% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1% 18%CLAY                     

810 75 2 0 0 0 162 1,04977% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%COLLIER                

62 13 1 0 0 0 13 8970% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%COLUMBIA            

40 1 0 0 0 0 4 4589% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%DESOTO                

14 0 0 0 0 3 47 6422% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 73%DIXIE                    

1,032 139 10 0 0 16 104 1,30179% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8%DUVAL                   

536 65 4 0 0 0 25 63085% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%ESCAMBIA            

225 23 3 0 0 2 113 36661% 6% 1% 0% 0% 1% 31%FLAGLER               

13 0 0 0 0 0 5 1872% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%FRANKLIN             

40 2 1 0 0 0 103 14627% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%GADSDEN             

13 1 0 0 0 1 9 2454% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 38%GILCHRIST            

14 2 0 0 0 0 1 1782% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%GLADES                

25 1 1 0 0 0 66 9327% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%GULF                     

14 0 0 0 0 0 3 1782% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HAMILTON            

24 0 0 0 0 0 2 2692% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%HARDEE                

14 0 0 0 0 0 51 6522% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%HENDRY                

306 30 5 0 0 4 44 38979% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 11%HERNANDO          

179 7 0 0 0 0 45 23177% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%HIGHLANDS          

1,740 154 10 0 0 77 687 2,66865% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3% 26%HILLSBOROUGH  

21 2 0 0 0 0 1 2488% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HOLMES                

232 32 4 0 0 0 16 28482% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%INDIAN RIVER       

41 9 1 0 0 0 124 17523% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%JACKSON              

17 3 0 0 0 0 2 2277% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%JEFFERSON         

5 0 0 0 0 0 4 956% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LAFAYETTE          

479 52 0 0 0 0 42 57384% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%LAKE                     
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1,215 124 9 0 0 3 813 2,16456% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LEE                      

264 35 3 0 0 1 139 44260% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%LEON                     

82 8 1 0 0 0 4 9586% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%LEVY                     

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%LIBERTY                

19 0 0 0 0 0 2 2190% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MADISON              

472 68 2 0 0 0 214 75662% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%MANATEE              

574 73 5 0 0 0 31 68384% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION                 

223 30 1 0 0 0 289 54341% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%MARTIN                 

1,927 966 27 0 0 4 835 3,75951% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%MIAMI-DADE         

232 18 0 0 0 0 25 27584% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%MONROE               

89 16 0 0 0 1 42 14860% 11% 0% 0% 0% 1% 28%NASSAU                

327 30 3 0 0 0 298 65850% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%OKALOOSA           

33 0 1 0 0 0 4 3887% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKEECHOBEE     

1,561 267 22 10 0 9 603 2,47263% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%ORANGE               

516 53 4 0 0 0 53 62682% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%OSCEOLA              

2,221 416 16 0 2 8 543 3,20669% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%PALM BEACH        

813 80 1 0 0 2 42 93887% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%PASCO                  

1,390 199 3 3 0 7 742 2,34459% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%PINELLAS              

740 129 23 0 1 0 1,000 1,89339% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 53%POLK                     

66 11 1 0 0 3 100 18136% 6% 1% 0% 0% 2% 55%PUTNAM                

250 49 3 0 0 0 7 30981% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%SANTA ROSA       

624 60 12 0 0 0 109 80578% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%SARASOTA           

587 92 7 1 0 0 52 73979% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%SEMINOLE            

453 33 2 0 0 3 29 52087% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%ST. JOHNS            

314 81 4 0 0 0 141 54058% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%ST. LUCIE              

223 8 0 0 0 0 75 30673% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SUMTER                

59 2 0 0 0 0 5 6689% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%SUWANNEE          

20 0 1 0 0 0 3 2483% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%TAYLOR                 

1 1 0 0 0 0 43 452% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%UNION                   

664 147 4 0 0 4 358 1,17756% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%VOLUSIA               

33 6 0 0 0 0 5 4475% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%WAKULLA              

111 0 0 0 0 9 92 21252% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 43%WALTON               

28 0 2 0 0 0 11 4168% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 27%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 25,851 58% 44,5284,531 254 16 3 180 13,69310% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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